Jared Sibrava | +1 (607) 643-1845 | jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
1
M7027 SERIESM7027 SERIES
DC/DC POWER SUPPLYDC/DC POWER SUPPLY
DESCRIPTION
The M7027 military power supply is a rugged DC to DC converter which accepts an 18 - 48VDC input volt-
age range and provides a single DC output from 5 to 50V at up to 500W. Custom outputs available upon

amphenol-aerospace.com
2
HOW TO ORDER
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
DC Input:
18 to 48 VDC,
Extended input range option:
18 to 100 VDC IAW MIL-STD-
1275E
DC Output:
Voltage range: 5 to 50 VDC
Current range: 0 to 40 A
Power range: 0 to 500 W
Peak power: Up to 750 W for
up to 4 seconds.
After 4 seconds, the output
falls to 70% from it is nominal
value.
Isolation:
200V between Input and Output
200V between Input and Case
100V between Output and Case
Transient protection:
IAW MIL-STD-1275A,
MIL-STD-704A
(no operation, no damage)
EMC:
Design to Meet* MIL-STD-461F
CE101, CE102, CS101, CS114,
CS115, CS116, RE101, RE102,
RS101, RS103
Output Voltage Regulation:
Up to ±1%
(no load to full load, –55°C to
+85°C, a
Efficiency:
Typical: 88% - 90%
Extended input range: 83% -
86%
(28VDC output, nominal input,
full load, room temperature)
Turn on Transient:
No Voltage over shoot during
power on.
Ripple and Noise:
Less than 50 mVp-p, typical
(max. 1% of output voltage)
without external capacitance.
When connected to system
capacitance ripple drops
significantly.
Transient Over-and undershoot:
Output change at load
transient of 30 to 100% with Tr
& Tf of max 30 μs is 5% of
output voltage. Output recover
to steady stated within less
0.5 ms
PART NUMBER INPUT
VOLTAGE RANGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE | CURRENT
CF- 18 TO 48 VDC 5 VDC / 40 A
CF- 18 TO 48 VDC 12 VDC / 40 A
CF- 18 TO 48 VDC 15 VDC / 33 A
CF- 18 TO 48 VDC 24 VDC / 21 A
CF- 18 TO 48 VDC 28 VDC / 18 A
CF- 18 TO 48 VDC 48 VDC / 10.5 A
CF- 18 TO 48 VDC 28 VDC / 20 A
Jared Sibrava | +1 (607) 643-1845 | jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com